SOUTHERN GRAND DIVISION.

MAay TeErm, A. D 1894.

. /N%

éasepéi E. Tilt, b
Plaintiff in E?"I or, Error to
T ‘ \  Crimingl Court,

peepﬁe of the State of Hlinois,. Cm-’_lf_ »QO“”"”Y’
Ol De’/?ﬂdaﬁf in Error,

paeot Ly
I PLACITA. |
2 Transcript from _}ustlce of the peace. Féb’ruary 20,
1894, warrant ISSUCd February 26, 1894, defendant ap-
 pears, Wawes process and also waives jury trial, in writ--
mg, witnesses sworn and exammed February 28, 1894,, |
court finds defendant gmltv and 1mpobe<} fine of $5 and
~ €osts; March 3 1894, appeal to Criminal court of Cook
County -
3; 4 Complamt of Florence Keﬂﬁy7 ﬁactory mSpeLtor says

such m

that February 23, 1894, Joseph E. Tilt was manager of a
boot and shoe factory in Chicago; that on said date, as
anager, defendant employed in the manufacture of
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boots and shoes one Margaret Taylor, an adult female,,

- for more than eight hours of said day; that said Margaret

Taylor, on said date, workcd in said factmy for said Tilt
for more than eight hours; that such work consisted of

manufacturing boots and shoes for wages, fixed at so much, -

per hour anddetermined by the total number hours worked
Waxmnt for arrest of defendant.

Appeal bond.

April 20, 1894, appearance of parties in Criminal court ;

defendant waives jury: defendant found guilty and fined
five dollars; motion for new trial; motion overruled; ob-
jection and exception by defendant.

Judgment on finding.

Defendant fined five dollars and costs; objection and |
exception tojudgment; appeal prayed and allowed to the -

Supreme court of Illinois, Southern Grand Division..
‘Bond and bill of exceptions in twenty, days

TI- 24, Bill of exceptions.

II
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i
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Defendant waives. in writing his right to trxal, by jury.

MARGARET TAYL.OR, a' witness. fo1r the People, tes}iﬁed 1

1 live at 79],3 West Superior street; worked for Joseph

E. Tilt, in Chicago in his shoe factory, on the 23d of..
February, at shoe-fitting, for wages, ten hours with the .

exception of half an hour at noon.
Cr oss-Examinalion.

Began at half-past 73 had lunch from 1z till half—past
12; resumed work and continued until half-pdst 5; was

paid by the hour; am employcd by -my employcr to work

ten hours a day; it was my duty to work nine and a half
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hours that daykunder the arrangemenf I had with Mr.

Tilt; that arrangement was entered into voluntarily on
my part; am twenty; am not married; am willing to

work more than elght hours; earned $3 on February

23d; by working more ‘than eight hours per day I earn
more wages and can thereby better support ‘myself, this

factory occupies three floors of the building; have been

in the position I now hold four years; have been working

~more than eight hours per day for two years; have no

written agreement with Mr. Tilt; am hired for no par-
ticular perlod of time; there is no agreementor under-
standing which would prohlblt him from dismissing me at
any time.

Re-direct Examination.

My contract when I went to work was that [ should -

work ten hours a day; had no written contract; it has

" always been the rule of the factory. .

Re-cross B xczmz'ﬂatlbh ‘,

- That factory is a well kept, well- ventxlated factmy, be-
tween sixty and slxt) -ﬁve fcmales are employed there

Defendant submitted propositions of law as follows:

ist. As a matter of law, the court holds that the act
of the legislature of the State of Illinois, entitled, «“ An Act
to regulate the manufacture of clothing, wearing apparel
and other articles in this state, and to provide for the ap-

-pomtment of state inspectors to enforce the same, and to

make an appropriation therefor,” approved June 17, 1893,

~and each and every section thereof is illegal and void.

15

2d. That section § of said act is illegal and void.
3d That section 6 of sdld act is illegal and void..

“4th.  That section 7 of said act is illegal and v01d

~
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”and ‘exception by defendant..

4

_5th. - That section 8 of said act is-illegal and void.

6th. That said act and each and every sef‘tlon thereof
is contrary to and in Vlolatlon of the constitution of the
State of Ilhnoxs '

7th. Thdtt section 5 of said act is contrary to and in
violation of said constitution,
8th. That section 6 of said act is contrary to and in
v1olatlon of said constitution.
9th» That section 7 of said act is contrary to and in
v1olatlon of sald constitution. :
roth. That section 8 of said act is Contrary to and in
violation of said constitution.

IIth That said act and each and every section there-
of is contrary to and in violation of the constitution of the
United States and the amendments thereto,

‘12th, That section §5 of said act is contrary to and in

: v1olat10n of said const1tutlon and amendments.

13th.. That section 8 of said act is contrary to and in

v101at10n of said constitution and amendments
Court refused to find any of said proposmons objection

@

Motlon for new trial.
1st.,  That said act, and each and every section thexeof

is illegal and- void.

2d. That section 5 of said act is illegal and void.

3d. That section 6 of said act is 1llegal and void;
N 4th.  That section 7 of said act is illegal and void.

sth. That sectlon 8 of said act is illegal and void.

6th. That said act and each and every section thereof
is contrary to and in violation of the constitution of Illi-

nois
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gth. That section 5 of said act is contrary to said
Lonstltunon ;
- 8th. That section 6 of said act is contrary to said con-
stitution. . :

oth. . That section 7 of said act is contrary to said con-
stltuuom v :

IOth That -section 8 of said act is contrazy to said
constitution.

‘r2th.  That said act and each and every section thereof

is contrary to the eonstitution of the United States and the
amendments thereto. |
22 12th. That section § of said act is contrary to the
Umted btdtes constitution and amendments,
13th, Thdt section 8 of said act is contraxy to the
United States aonstltutxon and dmendmgnts
(Motlon ovcuulcd objection and exception by de-

fcnddnt )

Motion in arrest of judgment on the grounds:
23 .. 1st. The finding is contrary to the constitution of Illi-

nois.
2d: The finding 1s contrary to the constitution of the

United Staﬁés and the amendments thereto.
(Motion denied; objection and exception.)
Defcndant. found guilty and fined $5 and. costs.
(Objection'; exeeption by defendant.)
Appeal prayed by defendant. '

24  Stipulation in writing that appeal should be taken to ot
writ of error sued out of the Supreme court’ of Llinois

for the Suuthcm Grand Division, May term, 1894
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Appeal a]lowed upon defendant giving bond
Signature and seal of ]udge Aprl] 20, 18y4.

Stipulation that Il rinal bill of exceptions be made parﬁ
of record. :

Certificate of ‘clerk,

27, 28 : AssiGNMENT oF ERRORS.

}»ﬁ‘z'rst. The court below erred in refusing to find as.
law the propositions of law asked by defendant.
Second. The court below erred in finding defendant

guilty.

Third. - The court bclow erred in overruling the mo-
tion for a new trial.

Fourth. The court below erred in denying the mo-

tion m arrest of ]udgment.

Fifth. The couxt bclaw er red_ in 1end.ermg ludgmem
- upon the ﬁndmg : '

, fhg,,zxt/z The judgment is contrary to and in violation

of the provisions of the cqnsututlon of the State of Ik

DOIS.
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Seventh. The judgment is contrary to, and in violation

of the provisions of the constitution of the United States.

and the amendments thereto.
By reason whereof the plamtlff “in error prays that said

]udgmem may be reversed.

Joinder in error. | : : »
‘ Moran, Kravs & MAYER,

Attorneys for. Plaintyf . Ervor.

%



	Book
	Front Matter
	Title

	Body


